

		Prin	it	StartOver	Finalize&Email
		RECEIPT	NUME	BER:	
		09 —	11/05	5/201 — 1	70
			10.000	100000	BER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
El Dorado Co. Planning & Building Dept.				11/05/201	9
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			_	DOCUMENT NU	JMBER
El Dorado				09-2019-1	70
PROJECT TITLE					
Tentative Subdivision Map TM08-1477-R/Ridge	eview Village Unit N	No. 9 Te	ntativ	ve Map Rev	ision
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E			PHONE NUMBE	
Mel Pabalinas	Estimated to the residence to the LCC - 17 in LCC section of the LCC			(530) 621-5	5363
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	=	ZIP CODE	
2850 Fairlane Ct.	Placerville	Ca		95667	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				A Marie Control of the Control of th	17
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		State A	gency [	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					0.00
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,271.00			0.00
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,354.75	\$		0.00,0250.0000
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	directly to CDFW	\$1,112.00	\$ .		0.00
Firemat form for					
Exempt from fee					
<ul><li>Notice of Exemption (attach)</li><li>□ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li></ul>					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	٨				
2 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00
		1000000000	\$		50.00
☐ Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:			(52)		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL F	RECEIVED	\$		50.00
SIGNATURE AGEN	ICY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND 1	TITLE		12
	elle Horne, Record			lanet Rocha	- Deputy

To: County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

From: County of El Dorado Planning and Building

Department, Planning Services 2850 Fairlane Court

Placerville, CA 95667

Subject:

	ve Subdivision Map TM08-1477-R /Rid	geview village onlt No.9 Tentative II	Development Corporation
Project	t Title		Project Applicant
	N/A	Mel Pabalinas	(530) 621-5363
	rate Clearinghouse Number submitted to Clearinghouse)	Lead Agency Contact Person	Area Code/Telephone Extension
	imately 160 feet south from the interse County.	ction of Powers Drive and Beatty Dri	ive, in the El Dorado Hills area of El
roject	Location		(El Dorado County)
followin 120.28. fesiden APN 12 Dak Re	g: 1) Addition of a Phasing Plan (two 010 and Subdivision Map Act Section tial lots and Phase 2 with 23 residential lots and Phase 2 with 23 residential lots and 3) Revisions to and repressources Management Plan (ORMP) (vation).	o phases) in accordance El Dorado on 66456.1 for financing and phas al lots; 2) Re-alignment of the off-sit lacement of Condition of Approval N under El Dorado County Zoning Ord	ntative Subdivision Map consisting of the County Subdivision Ordinance Section sing purposes. Phase 1 consists of 21 te sewer line through an off-site property los.7 through 9 with the provisions of the dinance Chapter 130.39 (Oak Resource
This is t	Planning Commission advise that the	SUBSECTION OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY	ve described project on October 24, 2019
		Responsible Agency	(date)
and has	made the following determinations regardi	ing the above described project:	
l.	The project $\square$ will $\boxtimes$ will not have a sign	gnificant effect on the environment.	
2.	An environmental Impact Report was	prepared for this project pursuant to the	provisions of CEQA.
	A Negative Declaration was prepared	for this project pursuant to the provision	ns of CEQA.
3.	Mitigation Measures $\square$ were $\boxtimes$ were no	t made a condition of the approval of th	is project. FILED
1.	A Statement of Overriding Consideration	s 🗌 was 🔀 was not adopted for this pr	oject. NOV 0 5 2019
5.	Findings $\boxtimes$ were $\square$ were not made purs	uant to the provisions of CEQA.	NOV 0 3 2019
Fish an	nd Game Fees/Recording Fees		JANELLE K. HORNE, Recorder Glerk
	Negative Declaration prepared; \$2,354.75	Fish and Game fee required for Notice	of Determination NOTE: See attached
	copy previously filed NOD and receipt	(2)	
	EIR filed; \$3,168.00 fee required for Noti		
$\boxtimes$	Recording fee of \$50 required		
	January and the Land Colon Control of Association (1994). A 1995 (2005) C.S.		
available			ct approval, or the Negative Declaration, is ment, Planning Services 2850 Fairlane Court,
F	PABALINAS re (Public Agency)  Romme   Pabalina	11/05/19	Principal Planner
signatul	re (Public Agency)	Date	Title
	Rommel Pabaline	1500 000 9011 111	

EL DORADO CO. RECORDER-CLERK

DATE POSTED: 11-05-19
DATE REMOVED: 12 10 19
DATE RETURNED: 1 3 2020

	* •					
Not	ice of Déterm	ination				Form C
To:	County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 9566		and the same and the same of the metallic bearing had bearing for one and the first	che	County of El Dorado Comm Agency-Development So 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667	
	Filing of Notice	of Determina	Subje tion in compliance wit		21152 of the Public Resour	rces Code.
Tenta	ative Map TM08-1477	7/Ridgeview V	illage Unit No.9		Pacific State	tes Development
Proje	ect Title	William State of the State of t			Proje	ect Applicant
	2013052066		Mel P	abalina <b>s</b>	(530	0) 621-5355
(	State Clearinghouse N if submitted to Clearing			Agency et Person	Area Code/	relephone Extension
Asse Drive	ssor's Parcel Numbe , in the El Dorado Hil	r 120-010-01; Ils area	Approximately 160 fee	south from	n the intersection of Powers D	Orive and Beatty
Proje	ect Location	,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(El Dorado County)	·
Proje	ect Description:					
3. Fin	A. Reduction of Rig B. Construction of r C. Modification to f I. Allow encroa 2. Allow construction J. Allow construction	ght-of-Way on E reduced sidewal following drives achment on the r uction of 10-foo uction of 16-foo ion of Type I Ro with General Pla	way standards under DISM required 25-foot separation of wide driveway for a single wide driveway for two-lolled Curb and Gutter along Policy 7.3.3.4 in accortance with the control of the	to 50 feet; n one side (of Plan 103A n from a driggle car garage car garage wang residentia	downhill) only of Beatty Drive; A-1: veway to the radius return; ge without 4-foot taper; and vithout 4-foot taper.	
This i	s to advise that the	Planning Comr ☑ Lead Agency	mission h	as approved	the above described project on	July 11, 2013 (date)
and ha			regarding the above descri	bed project:		(date)
<b>1</b>			e a significant effect on the			
2.			•		nt to the provisions of CEQA.	
			pared for this project purs			
3. •						
4.		ation Measures 🛛 were 🗌 were not made a condition of the approval of this project.  tement of Overriding Considerations 🗌 was 🖂 was not adopted for this project.				
5.			e pursuant to the provision			
Fish	and Game Fees/Red					
$\boxtimes$		•	156.25 Fish and Game fee	required for	r Notice of Determination	
			or Notice of Determination			

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at the County of El Dorado Community Development Agency-Development Services Division, 2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667.

Signature (Public Agency)

Recording fee of \$50 required

 $\boxtimes$ 

30 July 2013

Principal Planner

Title

State of California—Natural Resources Agency DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE 2013 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT	RECEIPT#	439215
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	STATECLEA	RING HOUSE#(Facolicable)
EADAGENCY FLY Scrode (c. Community Brokens + Agency De OUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING STATE OF COMMUNITY BOOKENS AGENCY AGEN	olepsoont views	DATE / 20/20/20 DOCUMENT NUMBER
HONOR MAD TMOS-1477 Ringeriow Village Unit	ient.	PHONENUMBER 530) 631-5335
ROJECT PLICANT ADDRESS.  CITY  ROJECT PROJECT PUBLICANT (Check appropriate box):  Capaci Public Agency  School District  Other Special District	STATE	ZIPCODE  Private Entity
HECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Report (EIR)  Miligated/Negative Declaration (ND)(MND)  Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)	\$2,995.25 \$2,156.25 \$850.00	s 2,156.25
Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) County Administrative Fee Project that is exempt from fees Notice of Exemption	\$1,018.50 \$50.00	Philipping and the second of t
☐ DFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached) ☐ Other # 86(E  AYMENT METHOD: # Other ☐ Other	TOTAL RECEIVED	; 5206 25
CATROTROTA	TITLE SOON	4
WHITE-PROJECT APPLICANT YELLOW-DEWIASE PRINCIPAD AGENCY	GOLDEN ROD - COL	NTY GLERK DEGTES 50 (Rev. 11/12)

EL DORADO CO. RECORDER-CLERK

DATE POSTED: 1/67

DATE REMOVED: 121019
DATE RETURNED: 13 7020